# **HYDRANT FLUSHING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 2023**

The Town of Brunswick will be flushing hydrants from July 31<sup>st</sup> 2023 until August 8<sup>th</sup> 2023. Please expect changes in pressure and discolored water during this time. At all times the water will be safe to consume and use for bathing. It is recommended you do not do white washing, without first running the water to determine it is clear. Any discolored white wash can be rewashed in IRON OUT available in most dry good stores. The following is an estimated schedule.

### July 31th

SYCAWAY AREA- Neighborhoods north and south of Hoosick Road, East on Hoosick Road to McChesney Avenue, South Lake Road and Brunswick Road including side streets.

#### August 1st

North Lake Avenue to Pump Station, Strain Development, North Forty Development.

Northlake and side streets to Route 142. Route 142 and Route 7 to Springbrook Development.

### August 2st

Hoosick Rd from Route 142 to McChesney Avenue, McChesney Avenue, McChesney Avenue Ext. ,East to Newberry Drive, Heather Ridge.

## **August 3rd**

Clover Lawn to Route 278 and Route 2, Route 2 Cropseyville, Langmore Development, Brook Hill, West to Eagle Mills, Palubniak Development, Mark Street and Moonlawn.

### August 4th and 5th

Pinewoods Avenue and side streets from Eagle Mills to Troy City Line. The Crossways and side streets. Route 2 west of Eagle Mills, Diana Lane.

#### August 7th

Cranston Road to Mountain View, Mountain View Avenue and side streets.

## August 8th

Spring Avenue and side streets from Mountain View Avenue to Creek Road.

Leversee Road Area, Brian and Fane Court and side streets. Brunswick Meadows